Poll conducted by Research Co. on Immigration in Canada - October 20, 2023

All things considered, do you thinkimmigration is having a mostly positive effect or a mostly negative effect in Canada?
GENDER REGION VOTEIN 2021 ELECTION
[ ELE]
Mostly positive 45% 48% 43% 58% 41% 44% 51% 34% 46% 41% 54% 41% 57% 34% 50%
Mostly negative 38% 36% 40% 28% 42% 39% 35% 46% 33% 43% 34% 35% 28% 49% 33%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 14% 17% 17% 14% 21% 21% 16% 13% 24% 14% 17% 16%



Poll conducted by Research Co. on Immigration in Canada - October 20, 2023

From what you have seen, read or heard, do you think the number of legal immigrants who are allowed to relocate in Canada should increase, remain the same, or decrease?

) RESEARGH

GENDER REGION VOTE IN 2021 ELECTION

Canada

Increase 17% 21% 13% 27% 17% 12% 14% 13% 15% 16% 23% 16% 21% 13% 16%
Remain the same 37% 36% 38% 42% 35% 36% 38% 30% 38% 35% 43% 31% 42% 29% 46%
Decrease 39% 38% 40% 26% 40% 44% 41% 50% 36% 42% 28% 45% 32% 51% 33%

Not sure 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6%



Poll conducted by Research Co. on Immigration in Canada - October 20, 2023

All things considered, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

) RESEARGH

GENDER REGION VOTE IN 2021 ELECTION

Canada

The hard work and talent ofimmigrants makes Canada better

Strongly agree 31% 32% 30% 30% 29% 32% 35% 26% 22% 30% 34% 30% 41% 21% 31%
Moderately agree 44% 45% 42% 44% 42% 45% 43% 51% 53% 39% 42% 47% 45% 51% 44%
Moderately disagree 12% 12% 11% 16% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 11% 16% 7% 12% 12%
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 9% 8% 10% 5% 5% 8% 7% 11% 6% 2% 4% 10% 6%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 3% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8%
Immigrants should only be allowed in Canada ifthey adopt Canadian values

Strongly agree 30% 32% 28% 22% 30% 33% 29% 26% 29% 31% 33% 23% 27% 39% 24%
Moderately agree 35% 37% 34% 34% 33% 38% 34% 37% 31% 34% 39% 33% 35% 33% 36%
Moderately disagree 18% 18% 18% 22% 17% 16% 15% 21% 19% 19% 13% 24% 18% 15% 26%
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 10% 16% 10% 5% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 13% 11% 6% 10%

Not sure 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 8% 13% 8% 12% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 5%




Poll conducted by Research Co. on Immigration in Canada - October 20, 2023

Which of these statements comes closest to your own point of view?

GENDER REGION VOTE IN 2021 ELECTION

Canada should be a melting pot. Immigrants

should assimilate and blend into Canadian 42% 47% 38% 38% 43% 43% 41% 44% 34% 43% 48% 35% 37% 56% 39%
society.
Canada should be a mosaic. Cultural
differences within Canadian society are 45% 43% 48% 51% 44% 44% 45% 47% 51% 47% 39% 51% 53% 36% 53%

valuable and should be preserved.

Not sure 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 10% 15% 10% 14% 14% 10% 8% 8%




